Fargo Public Schools Public Meetings for the Week of January 6-10, 2025

In compliance with NDCC 44-04-20, the following is a listing of the public meetings of the Fargo Board of Education. This is a listing that includes a possible quorum of Board members.

The Superintendent Search Ad Hoc Committee will meet Tuesday, January 7 – 11:30 a.m. in the Executive Conference Room Contact: AnnMarie Campbell 446-1005

The Fargo Board of Education will meet for a Board Work Session Wednesday, January 8 – 8:00 a.m. in the Board Room Contact: AnnMarie Campbell 446-1005

The Board Negotiations Committee will meet Thursday, January 9 – 11:30 a.m. in the Board Room Contact Amy Patterson 446-1027

Board Members may attend the League of Women Voters of the Red River Valley Legislative Panel Friday, January 10 – 12:00 p.m. at the Sons of Norway, downtown Fargo Contact: AnnMarie Campbell 446-1005

The Board Communications, Engagement and Advocacy Committee will meet Friday, January 10 – 12:15 p.m. at Agassiz Contact: Betsy Beaton 446-1043

Notes:

- Board meeting recordings and livestream links are available <u>at this link</u>.
- Board standing committee meeting agendas, minutes and recordings are available at this link.
- The Board Room and PD Room are located at the FPS District Office, 700 7th Street South in Fargo. Public access to the building is through the main entrance of the building on the north side of the building (facing Island Park). The Board Room and PD Room are in the lower level, which can be accessed via the stairway or elevator.
- Fargo Board of Education standing committees (Governance; Communications, Engagement, and Advocacy; Governmental Affairs; Planning; Negotiations) consist of five members of the Fargo

Board of Education, which is a quorum of the Board. Therefore, standing committee meetings constitute a meeting of the Fargo Board of Education per NDCC 44-04-20.

• Board members may join via telephone conference call.